

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Company

South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited (tormerly known as South West Pinnacle Exploration Pvt. Ltd.) CIN No.: L13203HR2006PLC049480 <u>Regd. & Corp. Office:</u> "Sidhartha House" 4th Floor, Plot No - 6, Sector-44, Gurugram-122003 Haryana, INDIA (T) :+ 91 124 4235400/01/03 (F) : + 91 124 4235400/ (E) : info@southwestpinnacle.com (W): www.southwestpinnacle.com

Date: 23/03/2020

Τo,

Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: SOUTHWEST

Subject: Announcement for receipt of Letter of Intent from Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration and Research

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to share that South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited has got a Letter of Intent for 10,000 metre core drilling in Sonebhadra District, Uttar Pradesh from Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration and Research. The aggregate value of contracts is Rs. 2.95 crore (approx) including GST which is expected to be completed by January 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited



Digitally signed by WKAS JAN Discorth, croft, croft portal Code=110061, er-Dahi, 245.429–47786.05.31894.2054.653113.cda402 0x455.4410048.4227356.45304.ef56a133, anialNamber-b4-6424926.ef56a133, 14310376240355649490255464940254648451a154, cro-WKAS JAN Detr. 2020.02.31253.43+65307

Vikas Jain Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00049217